| | City of Pittsburgh | | | burgh | 510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 | |
|-----------------|---|---------|---------------|--------------|--|--|
| TRAIGNO NUM | Legislation Details | | | | | |
| File #: | 2011-1596 Ver | sion: 1 | | | | |
| Туре: | Proclamation | | Status: | Adopted | | |
| File created: | 4/5/2011 | | In control: | City Council | | |
| On agenda: | | | Final action: | 4/5/2011 | | |
| Enactment date: | | | Enactment #: | | | |
| Effective date: | | | | | | |
| Title: | NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby honor the contributions and achievements of its graduate and professional students; and | | | | | |
| | BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare April 4 through April 8, 2011 "Graduate and Professional Student Appreciation Week" in the City of Pittsburgh. | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | William Peduto, All Members | | | | | |
| Indexes: | PROCLAMATION - MR. PEDUTO | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 2011-1596.doc | | | | | |

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|--------------|---------|--------|
| 4/5/2011 | 1 | City Council | Adopted | Pass |